
JWUWBB21 (0-4) -vs- John Jay (2-2)
11/20/21 at The Doghouse

 
 

 
 
JWUWBB21 52

John Jay 54

Date: 11/20/21
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: The Doghouse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
JWUWBB21 13 8 10 21 52
John Jay 17 10 15 12 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Autumn Ford * 31 4-17 0-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 4 0 2 8
32 Maiyah Johnson * 21 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 1 8
20 Zakiyyah Roberts * 22 2-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 4 1 2 4
03 Sarah Wisnieski * 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
21 Rose Hockman * 31 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-10 12 4 2 0 3 4 2
05 Victoria Russian 25 6-13 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 5 3 4 0 2 12
02 Jennell Martin 14 2-4 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 1 6
11 Peyton Ryan 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Naheema Walker 19 1-6 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 3 2
25 Sydney Butera 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
15 Madison Clark 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-68 1-13 3-6 13-30 43 17 16 28 4 15 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 24-68   35.3 % 1-13   7.7 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bobbi Green * 39 5-14 2-7 7-14 1-7 8 1 0 7 0 1 19
20 Ashley Zeolla * 34 5-10 0-0 2-2 5-5 10 3 0 4 2 2 12
24 Katie Healy * 32 4-15 0-0 4-8 6-7 13 2 5 6 1 3 12
02 Jordyn Ruiz * 31 4-8 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 4 1 3 9
03 Ayanna Edwards * 37 1-10 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 2
32 Samantha Elitharp 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 0
42 Gillian Powell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
01 Brianna Platia 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amelia Moranska 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 2-16 14-26 19-32 51 12 8 29 4 11 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 2-16   12.5 % 14-26   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 15 3rd-
01:13



1st Box Score
JWUWBB21 13

John Jay 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Autumn Ford 13 0-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
32 Maiyah Johnson 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Zakiyyah Roberts 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0
3 Sarah Wisnieski 9 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Rose Hockman 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 0 2 3 2
5 Victoria Russian 12 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 6
2 Jennell Martin 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
11 Peyton Ryan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Naheema Walker 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
25 Sydney Butera 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Madison Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-33 1-6 2-2 5-13 18 3 5 11 3 9 21
27.3 % 16.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bobbi Green 19 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 9
20 Ashley Zeolla 16 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 4
24 Katie Healy 15 2-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 4 3 1 3 4
2 Jordyn Ruiz 14 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
3 Ayanna Edwards 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
32 Samantha Elitharp 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
42 Gillian Powell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Brianna Platia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amelia Moranska 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 1-7 4-4 8-19 27 6 6 14 1 4 27
34.4 % 14.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
JWUWBB21 8

John Jay 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Autumn Ford 18 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 2 8
32 Maiyah Johnson 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 6
20 Zakiyyah Roberts 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 4
3 Sarah Wisnieski 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Rose Hockman 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 0 1 1 0
5 Victoria Russian 13 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 3 3 0 0 6
2 Jennell Martin 4 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
11 Peyton Ryan 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Naheema Walker 6 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
25 Sydney Butera 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Madison Clark 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 0-7 1-4 8-17 25 14 11 17 1 6 31
42.9 % 0.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bobbi Green 20 2-6 1-4 5-12 1-1 2 1 0 6 0 1 10
20 Ashley Zeolla 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 1 2 2 8
24 Katie Healy 17 2-7 0-0 4-8 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 0 8
2 Jordyn Ruiz 17 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 3 1 3 1
3 Ayanna Edwards 20 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
32 Samantha Elitharp 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Gillian Powell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Brianna Platia 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amelia Moranska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-30 1-9 10-22 11-13 24 6 2 15 3 7 27
26.7 % 11.1 % 45.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: JWUWBB21 Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
09:48 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BOBBI

-- REBOUND OFF by HEALY,KATIE
09:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA

-- ASSIST  by HEALY,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by HOCKMAN,ROSE 09:20 2-2
ASSIST  by FORD,AUTUMN --

09:00 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

08:55 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
MISS 3PTR by WISNIESKI,SARAH 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:23 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,BOBBI

-- ASSIST  by RUIZ,JORDYN
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
07:40 MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

BLOCK  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 07:40
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

FOUL  by WISNIESKI,SARAH 07:33
07:33 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by GREEN,BOBBI
07:33 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by GREEN,BOBBI

TURNOVER  by FORD,AUTUMN 07:29
07:20 TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

06:56 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BOBBI
06:53 FOUL  by HEALY,KATIE
06:44 FOUL  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 06:44 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 06:44 4-6 H 2

06:23 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,BOBBI
-- ASSIST  by HEALY,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 06:04
REBOUND OFF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
MISS LAYUP by HOCKMAN,ROSE 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BOBBI
05:54 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEALY,KATIE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 05:48

05:44 MISS 3PTR by RUIZ,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,AUTUMN 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,JORDYN
05:12 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FORD,AUTUMN 05:05
SUB IN by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 05:05
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
05:05 SUB OUT by RUIZ,JORDYN
05:00 MISS JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,AUTUMN 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BOBBI
04:33 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,BOBBI

REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:33
SUB IN by MARTIN,JENNELL 04:33



SUB IN by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:33
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 04:33
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 04:33

04:33 SUB IN by POWELL,GILLIAN
04:33 SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by HOCKMAN,ROSE 04:27
REBOUND OFF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BOBBI
04:12 MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

BLOCK  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 04:12
REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
GOOD JUMPER by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 04:05 6-13 H 7

03:38 TURNOVER  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
STEAL  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 03:36
MISS LAYUP by FORD,AUTUMN 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
03:16 MISS 3PTR by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,JENNELL 02:57 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by HOCKMAN,ROSE --

02:40 TURNOVER  by POWELL,GILLIAN
SUB IN by WISNIESKI,SARAH 02:40
SUB OUT by FORD,AUTUMN 02:40

02:40 SUB IN by HEALY,KATIE
02:40 SUB OUT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
02:20 FOUL  by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 02:20
SUB OUT by HOCKMAN,ROSE 02:20
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AYANNA
02:05 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,AYANNA
02:03 SUB IN by RUIZ,JORDYN
02:03 SUB OUT by GREEN,BOBBI

TURNOVER  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 01:42
01:29 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,GILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:24 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ,JORDYN(in the paint)
01:07 FOUL  by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 01:07
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
01:07 SUB OUT by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,NAHEEMA 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE

FOUL  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 00:52
00:52 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
00:52 9-17 H 8 GOOD FT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
00:52 SUB IN by GREEN,BOBBI
00:52 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AYANNA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BOBBI

00:36 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,BOBBI
-- REBOUND OFF by HEALY,KATIE

00:31 TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE
STEAL  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 00:29
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,NAHEEMA 00:26
REBOUND OFF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
GOOD TIPIN by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA(in the paint) 00:23 11-17 H 6

00:11 TURNOVER  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
STEAL  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA(in the paint) 00:00 13-17 H 4



ASSIST  by WALKER,NAHEEMA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: JWUWBB21 Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
SUB IN by WALKER,NAHEEMA 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB IN by MARTIN,JENNELL 10:00
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by FORD,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB OUT by HOCKMAN,ROSE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by POWELL,GILLIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AYANNA
09:43 TURNOVER  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

STEAL  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 09:42
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 09:33

09:32 STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE
09:25 TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE

STEAL  by MARTIN,JENNELL 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAIYAH(in the paint) 09:16 15-17 H 2

08:51 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,BOBBI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JENNELL 08:36
SUB IN by WISNIESKI,SARAH 08:36
SUB IN by FORD,AUTUMN 08:36
SUB OUT by WALKER,NAHEEMA 08:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by EDWARDS,AYANNA
08:36 SUB OUT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
08:28 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by FORD,AUTUMN 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:16 SUB IN by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
08:16 SUB OUT by POWELL,GILLIAN
08:05 MISS JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by FORD,AUTUMN --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,AUTUMN 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE
07:47 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ,JORDYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JENNELL 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BOBBI

07:15 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEALY,KATIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:10
SUB IN by HOCKMAN,ROSE 07:05
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 07:05
MISS JUMPER by FORD,AUTUMN 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE
06:42 MISS JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JENNELL 06:34

06:32 STEAL  by EDWARDS,AYANNA
06:10 TURNOVER  by RUIZ,JORDYN

STEAL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 06:10
SUB IN by WALKER,NAHEEMA 06:10
SUB IN by BUTERA,SYDNEY 06:10
SUB OUT by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 06:10
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JENNELL 06:10
TURNOVER  by BUTERA,SYDNEY 05:49

05:48 STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE
05:43 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HEALY,KATIE



SUB IN by WISNIESKI,SARAH 05:40
SUB OUT by FORD,AUTUMN 05:40

05:26 15-27 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RUIZ,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,AYANNA

MISS LAYUP by WISNIESKI,SARAH 05:17
05:17 BLOCK  by HEALY,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by WISNIESKI,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by WISNIESKI,SARAH 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AYANNA
04:47 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MARTIN,JENNELL 04:47
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by POWELL,GILLIAN
04:47 SUB OUT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
04:33 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,BOBBI

BLOCK  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 04:33
REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --

04:33 FOUL  by RUIZ,JORDYN
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BOBBI
03:57 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BUTERA,SYDNEY 03:42 17-27 H 10

03:24 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BOBBI
REBOUND DEF by BUTERA,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 03:06

03:05 STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE
03:02 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JENNELL --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 02:54
SUB IN by FORD,AUTUMN 02:54
SUB IN by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 02:54
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 02:54
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JENNELL 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by MORANSKA,AMELIA
02:54 SUB IN by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
02:54 SUB OUT by RUIZ,JORDYN
02:54 SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE
02:33 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,AYANNA

STEAL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 02:31
02:22 FOUL  by MORANSKA,AMELIA

SUB IN by RYAN,PEYTON 02:22
SUB OUT by BUTERA,SYDNEY 02:22
TURNOVER  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 02:15

02:02 TURNOVER  by POWELL,GILLIAN
STEAL  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 02:01
MISS LAYUP by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 01:56
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,AUTUMN 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 01:51

01:51 SUB IN by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
01:51 SUB OUT by POWELL,GILLIAN
01:40 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,AYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
01:25 MISS 3PTR by MORANSKA,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,NAHEEMA(in the paint) 01:03 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by FORD,AUTUMN --

00:46 TURNOVER  by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
STEAL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 00:45



MISS JUMPER by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

00:24 TURNOVER  by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,PEYTON 00:06 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by HOCKMAN,ROSE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: JWUWBB21 Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
SUB IN by CLARK,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAIYAH(in the paint) 09:44 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --

09:32 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BOBBI
STEAL  by FORD,AUTUMN 09:30
MISS 3PTR by FORD,AUTUMN 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:54 MISS JUMPER by RUIZ,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
GOOD JUMPER by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 08:41 25-27 H 2

08:24 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE
TURNOVER  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 08:12

07:56 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BOBBI
MISS LAYUP by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE
07:33 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,AYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RUIZ,JORDYN
SUB IN by WISNIESKI,SARAH 07:30
SUB OUT by FORD,AUTUMN 07:30

07:24 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,NAHEEMA 07:03
REBOUND OFF by WISNIESKI,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by WISNIESKI,SARAH 07:00
REBOUND OFF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
GOOD TIPIN by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA(in the paint) 06:57 27-29 H 2

06:44 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,BOBBI
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,AYANNA

06:32 FOUL  by GREEN,BOBBI
TURNOVER  by WISNIESKI,SARAH 06:30

06:29 STEAL  by RUIZ,JORDYN
06:23 TURNOVER  by RUIZ,JORDYN

STEAL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 06:20
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 06:19
FOUL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 06:05

06:05 MISS FT by GREEN,BOBBI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:05 MISS FT by GREEN,BOBBI
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,BOBBI

05:38 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BOBBI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WISNIESKI,SARAH 05:35

05:34 STEAL  by GREEN,BOBBI
05:22 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,BOBBI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:22
FOUL  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 05:18

05:18 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by GREEN,BOBBI
05:18 MISS FT by GREEN,BOBBI

REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --



SUB IN by FORD,AUTUMN 05:18
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 05:18
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:52
FOUL  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:52
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:52

04:36 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEALY,KATIE

04:28 MISS LAYUP by RUIZ,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

04:23 MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

FOUL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 04:20
FOUL  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:17

04:17 MISS FT by GREEN,BOBBI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by GREEN,BOBBI
SUB IN by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:17
SUB OUT by CLARK,MADISON 04:17

03:57 FOUL  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
03:40 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
TURNOVER  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 03:35

03:33 STEAL  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
03:31 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 03:12
FOUL  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 03:12

03:12 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE
03:12 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE

SUB IN by WISNIESKI,SARAH 03:02
SUB OUT by WALKER,NAHEEMA 03:02
MISS 3PTR by FORD,AUTUMN 03:00
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JENNELL --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JENNELL 02:58

02:45 MISS 3PTR by RUIZ,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JENNELL 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE
02:31 TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 02:29
MISS LAYUP by FORD,AUTUMN 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,JORDYN
FOUL  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 02:25

02:25 MISS FT by RUIZ,JORDYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:25 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by RUIZ,JORDYN
SUB IN by BUTERA,SYDNEY 02:25
SUB OUT by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by PLATIA,BRIANNA
02:25 SUB OUT by RUIZ,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by BUTERA,SYDNEY 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:03 SUB IN by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
02:03 SUB OUT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
01:37 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BOBBI

STEAL  by FORD,AUTUMN 01:36
MISS JUMPER by FORD,AUTUMN 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PLATIA,BRIANNA



FOUL  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 01:13
01:13 27-42 H 15 GOOD FT by GREEN,BOBBI
01:13 MISS FT by GREEN,BOBBI

-- REBOUND OFF by PLATIA,BRIANNA
01:02 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BOBBI

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 00:56
00:54 STEAL  by EDWARDS,AYANNA
00:51 MISS 3PTR by PLATIA,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,AUTUMN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:46 29-42 H 13
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH --

00:25 MISS JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JENNELL(in the paint) 00:13 31-42 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAIYAH --

00:07 TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by HOCKMAN,ROSE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BOBBI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: JWUWBB21 Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
SUB IN by MARTIN,JENNELL 10:00
SUB IN by BUTERA,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PLATIA,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by RUIZ,JORDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,AUTUMN(in the paint) 09:38 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --

09:26 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JENNELL --
MISS LAYUP by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 09:11
REBOUND OFF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
TURNOVER  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 09:07

08:45 TURNOVER  by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by BUTERA,SYDNEY 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by RUIZ,JORDYN
08:36 SUB OUT by PLATIA,BRIANNA
08:28 MISS 3PTR by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
08:17 FOUL  by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

MISS FT by MARTIN,JENNELL 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JENNELL 08:17 34-42 H 8
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 08:17
SUB OUT by HOCKMAN,ROSE 08:17

08:10 TURNOVER  by RUIZ,JORDYN
TURNOVER  by FORD,AUTUMN 08:05

07:48 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by RUIZ,JORDYN
-- REBOUND DEF by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

07:17 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BOBBI
07:17 SUB IN by HEALY,KATIE
07:17 SUB OUT by ELITHARP,SAMANTHA

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 07:02 36-44 H 8



ASSIST  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
06:49 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEALY,KATIE
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JENNELL 06:41

06:40 STEAL  by RUIZ,JORDYN
06:38 TURNOVER  by RUIZ,JORDYN

SUB IN by WALKER,NAHEEMA 06:38
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JENNELL 06:38

06:37 FOUL  by HEALY,KATIE
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 06:30

06:29 STEAL  by RUIZ,JORDYN
FOUL  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 06:24

06:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:24 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,BOBBI
06:24 MISS FT by GREEN,BOBBI

REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
SUB IN by HOCKMAN,ROSE 06:24
SUB OUT by BUTERA,SYDNEY 06:24
MISS LAYUP by HOCKMAN,ROSE 06:16
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,NAHEEMA --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA(in the paint) 06:10 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by FORD,AUTUMN --

06:03 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BOBBI
STEAL  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 06:02
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,AUTUMN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:59 40-47 H 7
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH --
FOUL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 05:42

05:38 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,AUTUMN(in the paint) 05:29 42-47 H 5

05:18 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,AYANNA
STEAL  by WALKER,NAHEEMA 05:18
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 05:15 44-47 H 3
ASSIST  by FORD,AUTUMN --
FOUL  by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by HEALY,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:57 MISS FT by HEALY,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --
SUB IN by BUTERA,SYDNEY 04:57
SUB OUT by RUSSIAN,VICTORIA 04:57

04:45 FOUL  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
MISS FT by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
SUB IN by WISNIESKI,SARAH 04:45
SUB OUT by WALKER,NAHEEMA 04:45

04:35 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE
BLOCK  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 04:35

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:24 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
04:22 44-49 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WISNIESKI,SARAH(in the paint) 04:02 46-49 H 3
ASSIST  by BUTERA,SYDNEY --

03:54 46-51 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 03:43
FOUL  by HOCKMAN,ROSE 03:32

03:32 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by GREEN,BOBBI
03:32 MISS FT by GREEN,BOBBI

REBOUND DEF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --



SUB IN by WALKER,NAHEEMA 03:32
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 03:32
TURNOVER  by FORD,AUTUMN 03:18

03:17 STEAL  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
03:07 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BOBBI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 03:07
SUB OUT by BUTERA,SYDNEY 03:07

03:00 FOUL  by EDWARDS,AYANNA
SUB IN by WISNIESKI,SARAH 03:00
SUB OUT by HOCKMAN,ROSE 03:00
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE
02:39 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BOBBI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MAIYAH 02:24 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH --
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 02:01

02:01 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE
02:01 MISS FT by HEALY,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:57 MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ZAKIYYAH 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE
01:26 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,BOBBI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,NAHEEMA 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:08 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HEALY,KATIE
01:00 MISS JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HEALY,KATIE
FOUL  by WISNIESKI,SARAH 00:59

00:59 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE
00:59 MISS FT by HEALY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by FORD,AUTUMN --
SUB IN by HOCKMAN,ROSE 00:59
SUB OUT by WISNIESKI,SARAH 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAIYAH(in the paint) 00:53 50-54 H 4

00:31 TURNOVER  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:31
SUB IN by RYAN,PEYTON 00:31
SUB OUT by WALKER,NAHEEMA 00:31
GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,PEYTON 00:26 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by FORD,AUTUMN --

00:16 TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
MISS 3PTR by FORD,AUTUMN 00:06

00:06 BLOCK  by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,AUTUMN 00:01
REBOUND OFF by HOCKMAN,ROSE --


